PRepublic of the Philippines

Department of Environment and Natural Resgurces T
MIMAROPA Region | DENR MimAROPA

PROVINCIAL ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFIC RECO’?‘_??’”S?_‘"‘“"“
Brgy. Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City, Palawan o Rrj\&’/ﬁ’ ;
Telfax No. (048) 434 - 8791 C{oatee \ e
Email Add: penropalawan@denr.qov.ph ! | TIME: NEELS
April 4, 2023
MEMORANDUM
FOR : The Assistant Regional Director for Technical Services
FROM : The Provincial Environment and
Natural Resources Officer

SUBJECT : TRANSMITTAL OF THE REPORT

Forwarded is the memorandum of CENRO Roxas, Palawan with thc? investigation report
categorical recommendation on the application for Survey Authority of the subject Lot No. 3290,
Cad 860-D, situated at Brgy. Alimanguan, San Vicente, Palawan.

After evaluation, this office found out the following:

a. That Lot 3290 falls within Alienable and Disposable Land per|Land Classification Map
No. 1614, Project No. 9-A and Block IV, duly certified on September 23, 1952, under
FAO No. 4-129.

b. That subject lot was plotted and evaluated based on the attached technical description

(V-37) from the Office of the CENRO Roxas. !
f

c. That the subject lot consist of ten (10) corners covering an area of 107, 893 sq. meters.

d. Attached are the geo-tagged photographs of the area and sketch map showing relative
position of the subject lot overlaid in land classification map.

Relative hereto, issuance of survey authority is strongly recommended.

Lo
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Reference No. 2023-2159
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Republic of the Phlhppmes
Department of Environment and Natural Reso
MIMAROPA REGION
PROVINCIAL ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOUR(
Bgy. Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City, Palawa
Telfax No. (048) 434-8791
Email Add: penropalawan@denr.gov.ph

I'CCS

CES ;OF FICE
n

AN

CERTIFICATION

This is to certify that Lot 3290, Cad. 860-D is

Disposable Land per LC Map No. 1614, Project No. 9-, and Block Np.

September 23, 1952, under FAO No. 4-129.
Said lot appears not covered by Group Settlement Survey (GSS

Issued on 4% day of April 2023 for confirmatory verification of

FELIZARDO B,
4‘ PENR(

Note:
Reference used was based on the rectified LC map
provided and projected by the Regional Office

NEX “B”

within Alienable and
0. VI, duly certified on

).
"the Regional office.
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*30CE 119°400°E
LOCATION MAP SCALE 1:700,000 |

A

MAP SHOWING

THE RELATIVE LOCATION OF LOT 3290
FOR LC CERTIFICATION APPLIED BY
RODALYN LUMABI ETAL

Located at Brgy. Alimanguan
Municipality of San Vicente
Province of Palawan

Coordinate System: UTM
Projection: Transverse Mercator
Datum: Luzon 1911

SCALE 1:2000
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Republic of the Philippines !

éa Department of Environment and Natural Resources
Region IV- MIMAROPA .

w

COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RE
‘-\i’"""" Barangay Il (Poblacion), Roxas, Palaw

Contact No. 09171608578 / 091 7502864
Email address: ce (

SOURCES OFFICE
A

-

-}

MEMORANDUM

FOR : The Provincial Environment and ,
Natural resources Officer
PENRO, Puerto Princesa City —
| [ l
FROM : The Community Environment and :
Natural resources Officer j
CENRO, Roxas, Palawan
SUBJECT : TRANSMITTAL OF THE REPORT
DATE

: 06 March 2023

I am submitting the investigation report conducted on the application for Survey Authority
with the subject Lot No. 3290, Cad. 860-D. i

After the conduct of the evaluation, I found out the following:

a. The subject lot is within Agricultural land (alienable and
b. Part of subject lot was purchased by Rodalyn Lumabi eﬂ
of the land prior to the execution of cadastral survey.

The applicant and all the occupants are living peacefully

dtsposabie)

al from the actual possessor

[
<.

within the subject lot.

Hence, I recommend for the approval of the application for suany a:g‘lthm‘ity. Attached
are geo-tagged photographs of the subject lot. ‘




Republic of the Philippines

Region IV- MIMAROPA

-—F COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL R
—-—
m— 4 Barangay III (Poblacion), Roxas, Pala

e il Contact No. 09171606578 1091 7502864
Email address: cenroroxaspalawan ;

CERTIFICATION

i

Department of Environment and Natural Resources

il
il

ISOURCES OFFICE

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that Lot 3290, CAD. 860-D is withip Agricultural (alienable or
disposable) lands per LC Map No. 1614, Project No. 9-A dated September 23;;, 1952, under FAO No.

4-129.

Said lot is not covered by Group Settlement Survey covering areas which are within

timberland.

Issued on 6™ day of March 2023,

P
Community}|
Natural Re

»soufces Officer

i
|
i




Date:

The CENR Officer

Thru the Chief LMS .
DENR Office

Roxas, Palawan

Sir;

I would to request for the authority to have my lot surveyed. It is describe as
LotNo. 22 9¢ ,Cad ©GoD withanareaof j0F,243 square
meters, situated in Barangay gay A LIM A Neu ’W. SkN [t Cét’;v]?aiawan.

I am going to hire the services of Engr. Ro MiLo R. T,

& Y;}ﬁ duly licensed

geodetic engineer and 1 am willing to pay all the necessary eXpenses incurred
during the survey.

Roda /\ka A Lumab: et ol
Claimant

Cph_0aX) Ar3 96 9%

i



Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources
COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESQURCES OF
Roxas, Palawan

SUBIJECT: Survey Authority tract of
public land located in

Survey Authority No.

FICE.

i

Date:

ENGR. ROMILO R, TAGYA B
Address, PO LA CIOU IDARRA , PALA LA

Madam:

Pursuant to DENR Administrative Order No. 38 and upon evaluati
Rodlalyy A Lunieh. ot sho avail your services, authority i

n of?&he request of
hereby granted to

you to execute the survey hereof subject to relevant provision of the manual of lands surveys

in the Philippines as amended and to conduct the conditions stated at th

back hereof.
"\

Violation of any of the aforesaid conditions shall invalidate this aihor%ty and damages

that may result there from shall be your sole liability and professional re:

Very truly yours,

The DENR Secre

Geodefic Engineer _
PRCReg#: B L 30 oalir/elo

UC#: 0908 (L0 o) Jow/2022

For and by authtity of

onsibility.
I

Above stated request confirmed:

Issuance of Survey Authority

Recommended:

(1) Rc’dﬁ l‘\//f; A //Lfm ety " (2) KLBELT W
(Signaturz’Name of zaignant) ~ (Signatuyé/N?vy’ﬁé

Puto G, (1 W1 G NG Lecar ‘

Lovin V{(‘,mf“g i 4/24 Aoy & (LR :
(Address) (Position/DeFignétion)_

I

Ref Ref. Insp./Inves./Report -

Cad Cost of Date l

Paid under O.R. No.
Dated

w



Republic of the Philippines
Province of Palawan

7 Municipality of San Vicente

Barangay Alimanguan

LR

©ffice of the Punong Warangay

Certification

TO WHOM T MAY CONCERN:

This is to certify that RODALYN A, LUMARBI, of legal age, sif
and a bona fide resident of Puroké, Barangay Alimanguan, Sa
is an actual occupant/possessor of a parcel/portion of land idé
21-002-12-001 and CAD LOT NO. 3290 containing an areq
TWENTY (17X20 sqm) located at Purok 8, Baran
Palawan,

This certification is hereby issued upon request of the
name for whatever legal purposes it may serve best.

Issued this 19th day of September 2022 at the Offig

Barangay of Alimanguan, San Vicente, Palawan.

I
ngle, Filipino citizen
n Vicente Palawan
entified as PIN: 066-
of SEVENTEEN BY

gay Alimanguan, San Vicente,

qbc%ve~menﬁoned
|

e Of the Punong

HON.
Pun

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORR v
Ttuie me Bt 1‘1(3%%‘9 ralgwan, ‘l",;?;f;"‘”’
*higlav . d ‘1 e
v affiant §X it u;ﬂ;:’:i !‘(
No. - - b Ll

-y

Paid under O.R. No:
issued on; 09-19-22
Issued at: Alimanguan,SvP

ey s B A

&

ARVEN P. CO
gBorangcty

Y
A

FOF
D¢
NG. OU

RoLL

o

»‘é&

DRACLE CORPUARCE HA. ¥

ACOSTA

c .
1, 2023
. o1/D4r2022

a4 |
Wﬁﬁmmz 1512018
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Geo-photos on portion of Lot 3920, CAD. 860-D subject of survey authorit\f applied by
Rodalyn Lumabi et. Al. in Barangay Alimanguan, San Vicente, Palawan, |




Republic of the Philippines
REGIONAL TRIAL COURT
Fourth Judicial Region
Puerto Princesa City
bmai Address. rict prpocc@iudiciary.gov.ph
Hoetline Number: 092803826880

OFFICE OF THE CLERK OF COURT |

Half of Justice, Bgy. Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City

CERTIFICATION

TOWHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that this Office has no recofd of a pending land

registration case before any branches of this court
Rodalyn A. Lumabi Lot No 3290, Cad 880-D loc
Alimanguan, San Vicente. Palawan.

This Certification is being issued upon the reques|
for survey authority.

involving applicant
ated at Barangay

 of Albert A. Aborot

At Puerto Princesa City, this 28" day of Mov

PRINCES KAYHERINE

et Fee: P15 0035001000

OUHEL MOy SE/PTU8983263 3 /11947
Uated: Movember 28, 2022
Noxsy /S




Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources |
Region IV-B MIMAROPA i

COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND KATURAL RESOURCES' OFHCE
Roxas,_ Palawan

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES)
PROVINCE OF PALAWAN 1'S.S. |
MUNICIPALITY OF ROXAS ) I

JOINT AFFIDAVIT

We, Jayza Claire R. Caserial, and Sofronio R. Rizo, residents of Bgy. Alimanguan,
Municipality of San Vicente, Province of Palawan after havidg b,;en sworn, hereby
deposed and state: |

i

1. That we personally know Rodalyn A. Lumabi who desires fof sdrvey of Lot 3290,
Cad. 860-D containing an area of 107,893 square meters. ‘

2. That we are actual residents of Bgy. Alimanguan in the Munigipality of San Vicente,
Palawan.

3. That we are aware of the fact that Rodalyn Lumabi is one of the actqal occupant and or
possessor of the subject land. u

4. That we are not related to the applicant either by consanguinity or aff inity and not, in
any way, interested in the land; and ‘

5. That to the best of our knowledge, belief and information, the|land is not claimed by
adverse others. ‘

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hﬁndstthxs ____th day of
December 2022 in the place above first written. M

J“VW@EJ]C“M&& R. ‘ _
Affiant—"

CTC No. ___ 19423712 CTC No.

Issued on _July 29 /ZZ Issued on /4

Issued at San Vicente, Palawan Issued at San Vleent@e, Palawan
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me on the date and pla;{ze stated above.

LMO 1/]
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x ‘ Republic of the Philippines l\
, Department of Environment and Natural Reso ces
Region IV- MIMAROPA 1

s COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL OURCES OFFICE
‘—ﬁ Barangay III (Poblacion), Roxas, Palawan
— Contact No. 09171606578 /0917502864

Email address: cenroroxaspalawan@dent.

MEMORANDUM |

FOR : The Community Environment and
Natural Resources Officer

FROM : The Investigating Officer

SUBJECT  : INVESTIGATION REPORT |

Hl
i

i

|
il
i
i

DATE + 06 March 2023

I am submitting this report in compliance with your instruction to copduct an investigation on this
application for Survey Authority.
SUBJECT LOT

The subject of this investigation is Lot 3290, Cad. 860-D, located in Bgy. (%limanguan, San Vicente,
Palawan, with an area of 107,893 square meters. I
’ CLAIMANT

The claimant is Rodalyn Lumabi, 44 years old, female, a resident of B
Vicente, Palawan.

angdy Alimanguan, San

PROCEEDINGS/ACTIVITIES UNDERTAKE

Upon receipt of your instruction, I immediately conducted the investig ion.;ﬁ‘he following were
‘undertaken: i

1. First gathered geographic reading and caused verification thereof by the Ebanographer on the
cadastral map over which the Survey and Mapping Division has ovgrlaid the LC maps, by the
Records Officer of the disposition thereof, and prepared the LC certification based on the
findings.

2. Conduct inspection and took some geo-photos within the subject lot.

i
l

FINDINGS/RECOMMENDATION |

After the conduct of the investigation, [ found out the following:

1. The subject is within Agricultural (alienable and disposable) lands. |Attached for further
evaluation by the PENR Officer and confirmation by the ARD for technical is a certification
prepared to that effect following Annex B of DMC 2019-10. ;

2. Upon records, the lot was surveyed under the name of Alejandro Abrena, and upon investigation
the land was cleared and occupied by locat tribes since 1974 to date, an !1‘ according to them
Alejandro Abrena has never occupied either touch the land. | ‘

3. Ms. Rodalyn Lumabi and all her neighbors who purchased from the actual occupant/possessor
(tribes) are living peacefully within the area.

[ recommend for the approval/denial of the application for survey authority. Attached are
geo-tagged photographs of the subject lot. :

ALBEET A RROROT
IMO T/ Invwstigating Officer
[




, Republic of the Philippines
ﬁ - Department of Environment and Hatural Resources

Regioniv

— e COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE

W Roxag, Palawan ‘

¥

‘ No.__ Applicant____RODALYN LUMABI/ etal.
Lot No. __3290, CAD. 860-D Ident.To Lot No. N/A "‘
Portion of Lot No. NIA Surveyed for;

Date of Original Survey: Feb. 8 - Mar. 30, 1988 Surveyed by:

107,893

May 22, 1988

Area (sq.m.)

Location: _ Bgy. Alimanguan, San Vicente, Palawan C. M.

Date Approved:

10° 36N, 119°19'E,

il

TECHNICAL DESCRIPTION :
TIELINE: N. 38° 09’ E. 12.795.41 m. from BLLM 1, Cad. 860-D, SANVIC E-’-?‘NTE CADASTRE
I

1
LINE BEARINGS DISTANCE LINE BEARING DISTANCE
1-2 N 04-53 E 229.51 m. 6-7 S02-39 W || 128.80m.
2-3 S 54-54 E 39.96 m. 7-8 S 16-36 . 93.80m.
3-4 $24-29 E 170.93 m. 8-9 S28-37F | 6037m.
4.5 N 67-52 E 371.19m. 9-10 N70-45W | 34191m.
5-6 S 55-50 E 122.68 m. 10-1 | N81-07W || 244.69m.
SKETCH i

T.D. Researched by: __ Date: _~ 1 |
T.D. Sketched by: albert a. aborot Date: 7 february 2023
T.D. Checked by: Date: |

1
I




T.D. Sketched by:
T.D. Checked by: _




KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

' WAIVER AND TRANSFER OF RIGHTS

- We, ELSITA M. RODRIGUEZ (married to Jaime A. Rodriguez) and

WILLY A. MARTINEZ (single), both Filipinos, of legal age, and residents of

Brgy. Alacalian, Tayta, Palawan, after having been sworn
law hereby depose and say:

1.

September 2022 at San Vicente, Palawan.

WITH MY MARITAL CONSENT:

1. {"*C@IA L’\ R‘?”V 2. Ja

iniaccordance with

H

I
That we are the actual possessor and occupant of a certain parce} of land identified
as CAD Lot No. 3290 with Property Identification No. 066-2 -00%-12-001, located
in Purok 8, Brgy. Alimanguan, San Vicente, Palawan, cont mmg an area of 340
{17%20) square meters;

certfain parce! of land contammg an area of 340 (1 7x20) squgre Heters
be requnred by the existing iaws and reguiahens for the ;au*‘

That we will forever defend and protect the rights of RODALYN A.. LUMABI against
the uniawful claim or claims of any third person whosoever. ‘

iIN WITNESS WHEREOF, | have hereunto set my and this 30" day of

Lado

ELSITA M. RODRIGUEZ WILLY/|/ MARTINEZ
Wavor aivor
Barangay 1D No. 20200374 CTC No CC*|21 819423716

Brgy. Alacalian, Taytay, Palawan I

i
il

o, & R K xa
JAIME A. RODRIGUEZ
Spouse of Elsita

Signed in the presence of:

ol by o b




T avteges”

J ACKNOWLEDGMENT
REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES )

PROVINCE OF PALAWAN )8.8.
MUNICIPALITY OF SAN VICENTE)

BEFORE ME, this 30" day of September 2022, at San Vicente, Palawan,
personaliy appeared above-named person who presented to me her valid 1D written
below her name, known to me to be the same person who e led the foregoing
Weiver and Transfer of Rights over a portion of a parcel of land and she acknowledged
to me that the same is her voluntary act and deed. :

. This instrument, consisting cf“two (2) pages including this page, has been signed

by the parties on each and every page hereof.

above.

Doc. No. (98

Page No. i é;
Book No. :

Series of 2022.

WITNESS MY HAND AND NOTARIAL SEAL on the date and place indicated

ATIY. JUEL B §.
UNTR g%é;xémm
DEGEMBER 37, 7074
FIR NO. D891D78-01/03 /752;
IBP NO. 184066-02/03/2022
RULL My, 4869
MCLE COMPUIANES N1, Ve1-06 84724
VALIE R TI 57

NTI APRIL 15, 2995
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Re:)ubhc of the Phdmpmes
Department of Environment
MIMAROPA Region

éa

Contact No. 09171606578

Email Address: cenroroxaspalawan@denr.gov.ph

COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT A
w Bay. 11, Poblacion; Roxas, Palawan

.
P

¢

* ®

and Natural Resources

ND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE

DOCUMENT ACTION INFORMATION FORM

Doc. Ref. No.. 2022-59855

from: RODALYN A LUMAB! et.al.

ALIMAGUAN, SAN VICENTE PALAWAN

Subject:
i VICENTE PAL.

Date and Time received:

Docurment Type:

REQUEST FOR THE ISSUANCE OF SURVEY AUTHORITY OF LOT NQi3280 CAD 8

| 1211412022 8:21:28 AM

Letters

§0-D Iy ALIMANGUAN, SAN

Attachment(s). 1L.D{COPY}, COURT CERT, JOINT AFFIDAVIT, BGY. CERTIFICATION, W2 Eamarke't} As:
! il ] p
o | NP [ | ; o ARG Ll F| ]
ic mmended/Required: Processing Time: Other Instryctigh(s): /
Acti For Review/ ~=1 Urgent “ /
or fction Recommendation (wfin the day) e c;ﬁlf&vwo? )
For Approvat DFor Information, Record - ” ~
and File Priority ‘ C
D For Disbursement/ wiin 3 days) ) - Va tj A
Payment For Indorsement to ﬁs)'b A
concerned Party(ies Complex '
[:] For Official Release, A~ ___win7 days
[ JRetum to Payee/Sender —wiin 20 days or
D For Signature shorter
Whin days or shqner
Date: | ! From: l To | !
Agtion Recommended/Required: Processing Time: Other ‘“ﬂmcﬁ"“ﬁ#)ﬁ
: For Review/ Urgent
[_] For Action Recommendation ] (wiin the day) g
Ej For Approval For Information, Recard b
. and File D Priority
For Disbursement/ For Indorsement to (wfin3 days) i
' iifm;ai Reledse — concemed Party(ies e d |
D D Return to Payee/Sender mf"?\ 2oagvasys or
D For Signature shorter :
) Wﬁn days of shorter
Date: ’ l From: l To: l :
Action Recommended/Required: Processing Time: Other Instryction(s):
. For Review/ Urgent ‘
[[] For Action 3 Recommendation (wiinthe day) |
D For Approvat D For Information, Record |
e and File E] Priority
] Poy Disbursement/ For Indorsement to (whin 3 days) i
yment , >ement | Complax
For Official Release concerned Party(iss __win :
D ‘ D Return to Payee/Sender ~wiin zo%ys or
D For Signature : shorter i
Wiin days or shorter i
Date: i I From: [ o ] ‘
Action Recommended/Required: IProcessing Time: Other Instryction{s):
i For Review/ Urgent ;
D For Action Recommendation D(wlin the day)
D For Approval For Information, Record
and File
For Disbuwsement/ o lmdonsement 0
E]Fmemmaiﬂeﬁwem . ’ - O R ¥
[ JFor Signature: . sihoter o I

Prnted on  12/14/2022 8:42:21AM Received at: IN

DENR PALAWAN DOCUMENT ACTION TRACKING SYSTEM w2

FORMATION DESK/R  Received by]




